



Bexley Police Department  
Case Report

Page: 1  
06/08/2022

Incident #: 22BEX-5324-OF  
Call #: 22-5324

Date/Time Reported: 06/06/2022 1538  
Report Date/Time: 06/06/2022 1603  
Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Ronald Moss  
Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

#	OFFENSE (S)	ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME 2434 FAIR AVE BEXLEY OH 43209			
	Zone: Central			

1	Identity Fraud _obtain,possess,or use other person 2913.49B2                      29                      2913	N 4	Felony	4
---	---	--------	--------	---

#	VICTIM(S)	SEX	RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
1	***** ***** *****  DOB: ***** EMPLOYER: ***** . ***** ETHNICITY: ***** VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1	M	*	66	*****	*****

#	PERSON (S)	PERSON TYPE	SEX	RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
1	***** ***** *****  DOB: NOT AVAIL  ***** EMPLOYER: ***** . *****	OTHER	M	*	3050	NOT AVAIL	*****

**Bexley Police Department**

**Page: 1**

**NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RONALD M MOSS**

**Ref: 22BEX-5324-OF**

On Thursday (06/01/22) or Friday (06/02/22) at an unknown time, an unknown person did, use the personal identifying information of another, not their own information, in an attempt to cash a check at the KeyBank located at 186 Granville Street, Gahanna Ohio 43230, in violation of Section 2913.49 (B) (2) of the ORC, a felony of the 5th degree.

**\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\***